Loans and advances for customers 3 201 810 1 283 296 11 666 341 994 592 17 146 038

Other assets - - - 669 596 669 596

Total undiscounted assets 5 200 558 2 545 501 15 028 867 2 158 943 24 933 868

143142

Annual Report 2017Annual Report 2017

MZN’000

Financial liabilities
Less than
 3 months 3 to 12 months > 1 Year

Non-interest
bearing Total

Deposits from banks 12 099 936 - - - 12 099 936

Deposits from customers 3 473 532 4 437 454 10 352 8 136 972 16 058 310

Financial trading liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss

113 764 121 040 - - 234 804

Consigned liabilities - - 439 653 - 439 653

Debt securities issued - 271 500 923 838 - 1 195 338

Other liabilities - - - 403 741 403 741

Total undiscounted liabilities 15 687 232 4 829 994 1 373 843 8 540 713 30 431 782

(10 486 674) (2 284 493) 13 655 024 (6 381 770) (5 497 914)

The sensitivity in the income statement and the impact on interest rate changes, based on the Central Bank of
Mozambique’s Monetary Policy rates, is based on financial assets and liabilities whose interest rate is variable.
At 31 December it is as follows:

MZN’000

Increase
(decrease in base points)

Impact of profit / loss
(after tax)

2017
+200 pb 16 987

-200 pb (16 987)

2016
+150 pb 11 898

-150 pb (11 898)

3.3.2 Exchange rate risk
Exchange rate risk is associated with exchange rate fluctuations as well as volatility. The Central Bank of Mo-
zambique sets a daily limit of exposure for currency (10%) and aggregate limits (20%) that have been adopted
by the Board of Directors. In accordance with Bank policy, exchange positions are monitored on a daily basis to
ensure that they are kept within the established limits.

Management of exchange rate risk policy and strategy is decided by the ALCO Committee, and implemented by
the Market and International Department under the supervision and control of the Risk Management Department.